OP \$40.00 1606131

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM588941

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kabelschlepp America, Inc.		07/27/2020	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Tsubaki, Inc.	
Street Address:	301 E. Marquardt Drive	
City:	Wheeling	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60090	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1606131	CONDUFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127758100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-775-8000

Email:trademarks@mcandrews-ip.comCorrespondent Name:McAndrews, Held & Malloy Ltd

Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Arnold Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/PJA/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=SKMBT_C28420072716440#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007009 FRAME: 0815

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kabelschlepp America, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Wisconsin and having a place of business at 7100 West Marcia Road, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53223 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark CONDUFLEX for flexible conduits to control and protect cables and hoses of machines in motion ("the Trademark"), including U.S. Registration No. 1606131 for the Trademark.

WHEREAS, U.S. Tsubaki, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Illinois and having a place of business at 301 E. Marquardt Drive, Wheeling, Illinois 60090 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the above-referenced Trademark and Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced Trademark and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and/or symbolized by the Trademark, and together with the right to sue for past damages.

Signed on behalf of the Assignor, which represents that the undersigned has the full power and authority to execute this Trademark Assignment.

Dated: July 27, 2020	By:
	Typed Name: David J. Montoure
	Title: VP and CFO
	For: Kabelschlepp America, Inc. Assignor

TRADEMARK REEL: 007009 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 07/28/2020